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Available Continuing Education Courses as of 10/18/2023

Course Sponsor Course Name
IAAO IAAO 112 Income Approach to Valuation
IAAO IAAO 102 Income Approach to Valuation
IAAO IAAO 400 Assessment Administration
IAAO IAAO Standard of Professional Practice and Ethics
IAAO IAAO Annual Conference
IAAO IAAO 201 Appraisal of Land
IAAO IAAO 101 Fundamentals of Real Property Appraisal
IAAO IAAO 300 Fundamentals of Mass Appraisal
IAAO IAAO 402 Tax Policy
IAAO IAAO 311 Real Property Modeling Concepts

IDR lowa Laws Course

IDR Residential Pricing

IDR Commercial Pricing
IICA IICA Basic Assessment
IICA IICA Case Study
IICA IICA Summer Seminar
IICA lowa Assessment Taxation and Review
IICA Residential Case Study
IICA Complex Valuation
IICA Basic Assessment
ISAA ISAA Fall School
ISAA Ag Appraisals Start to Finish
ISAA Residential Cost, Listing & Valuation
ISAA Land, Cost, Depreciation and Location
ISAA Sales Ratio & Analysis
ISAC ISAC
McKissock USPAP Update
McKissock Residential Property Inspection for Appraisers
McKissock Residential Property Management and ANSI
McKissock USPAP
Sidwell Legal Descriptions Workshop
Vanguard Residential Grading and Condition
Vanguard Footings to Ridgecap
Vanguard User Group Meeting
Vanguard Lot Sizing and Land Valuation
Vanguard Commercial Valuation

American Society of Farm
Managers and Rural Appraisers Basic Appraisal Principles

American Society of Farm

Managers and Rural Appraisers Basic Appraisal Procedures
Appraisal Institute Basic Appraisal Principles
Appraisal Institute Basic Appraisal Procedures

Type Course ID#

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Recurring
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Recurring
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Recurring
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Recurring
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Recurring
Recurring

Annual
Annual

Recurring

Annual

Annual

Annual
Recurring
Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

1-100
1-1000
1-200
1-300
1-400
1-500
1-600
1-700
1-800
1-900
2-100
2-200
2-300
3-100
3-200
3-300
3-400
3-500
3-600
3-700
4-100
4-400
4-500
4-600
4-700
5-100
6-100

6-200
6-300

6-400
7-100

8-100

8-200
8-300
8-400
8-500

9-100

9-200

10-100
10-200
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Available Continuing Education Courses as of 10/18/2023

Course Sponsor
Appraisal Institute

Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute

Appraisal Institute

Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute

NCRAAO

Course Name

Desktop, Bifurcation, Hybrid Valuations
Transferred Value

Raising the Appraiser 1Q

Hot Topics and Myths in Appraiser Liability

Managing Unusual Appraisal and Litigation
Assignments

lowa Market Trends, Market Analysis and Tax Appeals
Complex Litigation Appraisal Case Studies

USPAP Update

Artificial Intelligence, AVMs, and Blockchain
Analyzing Operating Expenses

Appraisal of Medical Office Buildings

Rural Valuation Basics

Short Term Rentals Trends

USPAP

NCRAAO Annual Conference

Type Course ID#

Annual 10-300
Annual 10-400
Annual 10-500
Annual 10-600
Annual 10-700
Annual 10-800
Annual 10-900

Recurring 10-1000

Annual 10-1100
Annual 10-1200
Annual 10-1300
Annual 10-1400
Annual 10-1500

Recurring 10-1600
Recurring 11-100
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