Available Continuing Education Courses as of 10/18/2023							
Sponsor #	Course Sponsor	Course Name	<u>Type</u>	Course ID#			
1	IAAO	IAAO 112 Income Approach to Valuation	Annual	1-100			
1	IAAO	IAAO 102 Income Approach to Valuation	Annual	1-1000			
1	IAAO	IAAO 400 Assessment Administration	Annual	1-200			
1	IAAO	IAAO Standard of Professional Practice and Ethics	Annual	1-300			
1	IAAO	IAAO Annual Conference	Recurring	1-400			
1	IAAO	IAAO 201 Appraisal of Land	Annual	1-500			
1	IAAO	IAAO 101 Fundamentals of Real Property Appraisal	Annual	1-600			
1	IAAO	IAAO 300 Fundamentals of Mass Appraisal	Annual	1-700			
1	IAAO	IAAO 402 Tax Policy	Annual	1-800			
1	IAAO	IAAO 311 Real Property Modeling Concepts	Annual	1-900			
2	IDR	Iowa Laws Course	Recurring	2-100			
2	IDR	Residential Pricing	Annual	2-200			
2	IDR	Commercial Pricing	Annual	2-300			
3	IICA	IICA Basic Assessment	Annual	3-100			
3	IICA	IICA Case Study	Annual	3-200			
3	IICA	IICA Summer Seminar	Recurring	3-300			
3	IICA	Iowa Assessment Taxation and Review	Annual	3-400			
3	IICA	Residential Case Study	Annual	3-500			
3	IICA	Complex Valuation	Annual	3-600			
3	IICA	Basic Assessment	Annual	3-700			
4	ISAA	ISAA Fall School	Recurring	4-100			
4	ISAA	Ag Appraisals Start to Finish	Annual	4-400			
4	ISAA	Residential Cost, Listing & Valuation	Annual	4-500			
4	ISAA	Land, Cost, Depreciation and Location	Annual	4-600			
4	ISAA	Sales Ratio & Analysis	Annual	4-700			
5	ISAC	ISAC	Recurring	5-100			
6	McKissock	USPAP Update	Recurring	6-100			
6	McKissock	Residential Property Inspection for Appraisers	Annual	6-200			
6	McKissock	Residential Property Management and ANSI	Annual	6-300			
6	McKissock	USPAP	Recurring	6-400			
7	Sidwell	Legal Descriptions Workshop	Annual	7-100			
8	Vanguard	Residential Grading and Condition	Annual	8-100			
_							
8	Vanguard	Footings to Ridgecap	Annual	8-200			
8	Vanguard	User Group Meeting	Recurring	8-300			
8	Vanguard	Lot Sizing and Land Valuation	Annual	8-400			
8	Vanguard	Commercial Valuation	Annual	8-500			
	American Society of Farm			_			
9	Managers and Rural Appraisers	Basic Appraisal Principles	Annual	9-100			
	American Society of Farm						
9	Managers and Rural Appraisers	Basic Appraisal Procedures	Annual	9-200			
10	Appraisal Institute	Basic Appraisal Principles	Annual	10-100			
10	Appraisal Institute	Basic Appraisal Procedures	Annual	10-200			

Available Continuing Education Courses as of 10/18/2023							
Sponsor #	Course Sponsor	<u>Course Name</u>	<u>Туре</u>	Course ID#			
10	Appraisal Institute	Desktop, Bifurcation, Hybrid Valuations	Annual	10-300			
10	Appraisal Institute	Transferred Value	Annual	10-400			
10	Appraisal Institute	Raising the Appraiser IQ	Annual	10-500			
10	Appraisal Institute	Hot Topics and Myths in Appraiser Liability	Annual	10-600			
10	Appraisal Institute	Managing Unusual Appraisal and Litigation Assignments	Annual	10-700			
10	Appraisal Institute	lowa Market Trends, Market Analysis and Tax Appeals	Annual	10-800			
10	Appraisal Institute	Complex Litigation Appraisal Case Studies	Annual	10-900			
10	Appraisal Institute	USPAP Update	Recurring	10-1000			
10	Appraisal Institute	Artificial Intelligence, AVMs, and Blockchain	Annual	10-1100			
10	Appraisal Institute	Analyzing Operating Expenses	Annual	10-1200			
10	Appraisal Institute	Appraisal of Medical Office Buildings	Annual	10-1300			
10	Appraisal Institute	Rural Valuation Basics	Annual	10-1400			
10	Appraisal Institute	Short Term Rentals Trends	Annual	10-1500			
10	Appraisal Institute	USPAP	Recurring	10-1600			
11	NCRAAO	NCRAAO Annual Conference	Recurring	11-100			